
Contact
Title First Name Last Name Organization Primary Email
Course Coordinator (Written Communication) Kim Flachmann Bakersfield kflachmann@csub.edu
Director/AVP of Institutional Research Kris Krishnan Bakersfield skrishnan@csub.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Kyle Susa Bakersfield ksusa@csub.edu
Director or Coordinator of Advising Kaitlyn Baumgartner Lee Chico kbaumgartner@csuchico.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Elizabeth "Betsy"Boyd Chico eaboyd@csuchico.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Rick Ford Chico rford@csuchico.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Pamela Morrell Chico pmorrell@csuchico.edu
Director/AVP of Institutional Research Tom Rosenow Chico trosenow@csuchico.edu
Other Donnie Aguinaldo Chancellor's Office daguinaldo@calstate.edu
Other Ryan Bandy Chancellor's Office rbandy@calstate.edu
Other Matthew Case Chancellor's Office mcase@calstate.edu
Other Zulmara Cline Chancellor's Office zcline@calstate.edu
Other Tanya Figueroa Chancellor's Office tfigueroa@calstate.edu
Other Nele Hempel-Lamer Chancellor's Office nhempel-lamer@calstate.edu
Other Emily Magruder Chancellor's Office emagruder@calstate.edu
Other Monica Malhotra Chancellor's Office mmalhotra@calstate.edu
Other Claudia Pinter-Lucke Chancellor's Office cpinterlucke@calstate.edu
Other Roy Stripling Chancellor's Office rstripling@calstate.edu
Other Edward Sullivan Chancellor's Office esullivan@calstate.edu
Other Frederick Uy Chancellor's Office fuy@calstate.edu
Other Chenoa Woods Chancellor's Office cswoods@calstate.edu
Other Alison Wrynn Chancellor's Office awrynn@calstate.edu
Course Coordinator (Written Communication) Timothy Caron Dominguez Hills tcaron@csudh.edu
Course Coordinator (Written Communication) Cramer Cauthen Dominguez Hills ccauthen@csudh.edu
AVP of Student Success Kim Costino Dominguez Hills kcostino@csudh.edu
Other Maruth Figuero Dominguez Hills mafigueroa@csudh.edu
Course Coordinator (Written Communication) Mara Lee Grayson Dominguez Hills mgrayson@csudh.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Matt Jones Dominguez Hills mjones@csudh.edu
Department Chair (Math/QR Courses) Sharon Lanaghan Dominguez Hills slanaghan@csudh.edu
Director/AVP of Institutional Research Alana Olschwang Dominguez Hills aolschwang@csudh.edu
Other Mayra Soriano Dominguez Hills masoriano@csudh.edu
Department Chair (Written Communication Courses) Cyril Edward Zoerner Dominguez Hills ezoerner@csudh.edu
Department Chair (Written Communication Courses) Dennis Chester East Bay dennis.chester@csueastbay.edu



Other Caron Inouye East Bay caron.inouye@csueastbay.edu
Other Maureen Scharberg East Bay maureen.scharberg@csueastbay.edu
Department Chair (Math/QR Courses) Rajee Amarasinghe Fresno ramarasi@csufresno.edu
Course Coordinator (Written Communication) Ginny Crisco Fresno vcrisco@csufresno.edu
Other Alam Hasson Fresno ahasson@csufresno.edu
Other Sergio La Porta Fresno slaporta@csufresno.edu
Other Bernadette Muscat Fresno Bmuscat@csufresno.edu
Other Hongtao Yue Fresno hoyue@csufresno.edu
Director/AVP of Institutional Research Matthew Zivot Fresno mzivot@csufresno.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Cherlyn Converse Fullerton cconverse@fullerton.edu
Other Robert Dawson Fullerton robertdawson@fullerton.edu
AVP of Academic Affairs Mark Filowitz Fullerton mfilowitz@fullerton.edu
Course Coordinator (Written Communication) Brewster Swanlund Fullerton bswanlund@fullerton.edu
Integrated Curriculum Committee Chair Julie Alderson Humboldt jla19@humboldt.edu
Department Chair (Math/QR Courses) Bori Mazzag Humboldt borim@humboldt.edu
Vice Provost of Academic Affairs Mary Oling-sisay Humboldt mos19@humboldt.edu
Course Coordinator (Written Communication) Lisa Tremain Humboldt lisa.tremain@humboldt.edu
Assessment Coordinator Mark Wicklund Humboldt mw1163@humboldt.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Jen-mei Chang Long Beach jen-mei.chang@csulb.edu
Other Erin Desantis Long Beach erin.desantis@csulb.edu
AVP of Academic Affairs Kerry Johnson Long Beach Kerry.Johnson@csulb.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Florence Newberger Long Beach florence.newberger@csulb.edu
Assessment Coordinator Lizzet Rojas Long Beach lizzet.rojas@csulb.edu
Other Kris Slowinski Long Beach kslowins@csulb.edu
AVP of Academic Affairs Michellle Hawley Los Angeles Mhawley@calstatela.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Sharona Krinsky Los Angeles skrinsk@calstatela.edu
Director/AVP of Institutional Research Sunny Moon Los Angeles Sunny.Moon@CalstateLA.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Deborah Oh Los Angeles doh2@calstatela.edu
Assessment Coordinator Alan Yu Los Angeles pyu16@calstatela.edu
Other Michael Dorsch Monterey Bay mdorsch@csumb.edu
Department Chair (Written Communication Courses) Nelson Graff Monterey Bay ngraff@csumb.edu
Department Chair (Math/QR Courses) Michael B. Scott Monterey Bay mscott@csumb.edu
Other Sathyan Sundaram Monterey Bay ssundaram@csumb.edu
AVP of Academic Affairs Elizabeth Adams Northridge elizabeth.adams@csun.edu
Other Cynthia Greco Northridge cynthia.greco@csun.edu



Course Coordinator (Written Communication) J. C. Lee Northridge jennifer.c.lee@csun.edu
Director/AVP of Institutional Research Janet Oh Northridge janetoh@csun.edu
Director or Coordinator of Advising Geraldine Sare Northridge dean.sare@csun.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Katherine Stevenson Northridge katherine.stevenson@csun.edu
Other Oren McClain Other oren.mcclain@austin.utexas.edu
Other Joan Zoellner Other joan.zoellner@austin.utexas.edu
Director/AVP of Institutional Research Jeanette Baez Pomona jgbaez@cpp.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Anne Cawley Pomona acawley@cpp.edu
Director or Coordinator of Advising Erin DeRosa Pomona ederosa@cpp.edu
Department Chair (Math/QR Courses) Berit Givens Pomona bngivens@cpp.edu
AVP of Student Success S. Terri Gomez Pomona stgomez@cpp.edu
Other Dora Lee Pomona doralee@cpp.edu
Other Jacqueline Naranjo Pomona jnaranjo@cpp.edu
Course Coordinator (Written Communication) Angela Clark-oates Sacramento clark-oates@csus.edu
Director/AVP of Institutional Research Jim Dragna Sacramento sarina.krastev@csus.edu
AVP of Academic Affairs James German Sacramento james.german@csus.edu
Other Lisa Hammersley Sacramento hammersley@csus.edu
Other Joel Schwartz Sacramento jschwartz@csus.edu
Other Mary Ann Wong Sacramento maryann.wong@csus.edu
Department Chair (Math/QR Courses) David Zeigler Sacramento zeigler@csus.edu
Other Tanner Carollo San Bernardino tanner.carollo@csusb.edu
Other Thomas Girshin San Bernardino thomas.girshin@csusb.edu
Other Clare Weber San Bernardino clare.weber@csusb.edu
Other Christine Molina San Diego cvidena@sdsu.edu
Director/AVP of Institutional Research Reynaldo Monzon San Diego rimonzon@sdsu.edu
Other Jason Parker San Diego Jparker2@sdsu.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Mary Pilgrim San Diego mpilgrim@sdsu.edu
AVP of Student Success Norah Shultz San Diego nshultz@sdsu.edu
Course Coordinator (Written Communication) Chris Werry San Diego cwerry@sdsu.edu
Other Andrew Brosnan San Francisco abrosnan@sfsu.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Eric Hsu San Francisco erichsu@sfsu.edu
Director/AVP of Institutional Research Sutee Sujitparapitaya San Francisco sutee@sfsu.edu
Course Coordinator (Written Communication) Jennifer Trainor San Francisco jstrainor@gmail.com
Other Lori Beth Way San Francisco lbway@sfsu.edu
AVP of Academic Affairs Thalia Anagnos San Jose thalia.anagnos@sjsu.edu



Department Chair (Math/QR Courses) Bem Cayco San Jose bem.cayco@sjsu.edu
Other Angel Chang San Jose hsiao-chi.tzeng@sjsu.edu
Other Gabriela Garcia San Jose gabriela.garcia@sjsu.edu
Other Thomas Reisz San Jose tom.reisz@sjsu.edu
Other Ravneet Tiwana San Jose ravneet.tiwana@sjsu.edu
Department Chair (Math/QR Courses) David Barsky San Marcos djbarsky@csusm.edu
AVP of Academic Affairs Regina Eisenbach San Marcos regina@csusm.edu
AVP of Academic Affairs Dawn Formo San Marcos dformo@csusm.edu
AVP of Student Affairs Scott Hagg San Marcos shagg@csusm.edu
Other Justin Lewis San Marcos jlewis@csusm.edu
Director/AVP of Institutional Research Cameron Stevenson San Marcos cstevens@csusm.edu
Other Stacey Bosick Sonoma sbosick@gmail.com
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Nick Dowdall Sonoma dowdalln@sonoma.edu
Director/AVP of Institutional Research Sean Johnson Sonoma spjohnson@sonoma.edu
Other Veronica Lopez Gonzalez Sonoma lopezgon@sonoma.edu
Other Giovanni Mejia Sonoma mejiag@sonoma.edu
Department Chair (Math/QR Courses) Michael Bice Stanislaus mbice@csustan.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Bjorg Johannsdottir Stanislaus bjohannsdottir@csustan.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Philip Magner Stanislaus pmagner@csustan.edu
Other Veronica Parra Stanislaus vparra@csustan.edu
AVP of Student Success Brandon Price Stanislaus bprice@csustan.edu
Course Coordinator (Math/QR) Lynda Wynn Chancellor's Office lwynn@csustan.edu


